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Timing by Innotex
VARSITY TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP SIRI 3 2025

STADIUM UUM
15 - 17 August 2025

Power by IGIS

211 - 1500m Lelaki - Semi Final

Records Result Name Team Date vanue

Championship Record CR 04:03.0 MOHAMAD AMIRUL ARIF BIN MOHD AZ UTM 2025 VARSITY TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP SIRI
2 2025

National Record NR 03:45.7 MAHENDRAN VADIVELLAN 2007

Heat 1 Start Time:

Pos Bib Athlete Team Result React Remark

1 207 Shawn Roshan Singh UM 4:46.59   Q

2 275 SYED ALI ZAINAL ABIDIN BIN SYED TAHA UPNM 4:47.37   Q

3 177 HAFY ZIKRY BIN MAZARUL ARIF UIAM 4:47.40   Q

4 150 Shim Kin How TARUMT 4:49.97  

5 202 MUHAMMAD THAQIF LUTFI BIN AZMAN UKM 4:51.24  

6 240 MUHAMMAD IDLAN BIN YUSOFF UNISZA 4:55.74  

7 224 AHMAD ADAM SYAKIR BIN AHMAD SHAHRUL UMPSA 4:58.74  

8 336 MUHAMAD DANIAL ZUL HILMI BIN ABDUL JALIL UTHM 5:00.26  

9 248 NIK AMIR FARIS BIN NIK AMIDI UNITEN 5:01.12  

10 308 SHARVIN MURUGAN USM 5:01.80  

11 164 Afif Hazim Bin Zamri @ Mohd Amri UCTATI 5:09.75  
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Heat 2 Start Time:

Pos Bib Athlete Team Result React Remark

1 113 SYHIR NAWAS KHAN BIN ZARAISH KHAN KKMAS 4:22.65   Q

2 124 MUHAMMAD AMNAN HAIKAL BIN ROSLAN KPTMB 4:23.20   Q

3 112 YUVARAAJ A/L KARUNAMOORTI IICP 4:44.89   Q

4 303 Hariz Khilfi Bin Ahmad Ezanee USIM 4:47.21   q

5 362 ARFAN SULAIMAN BIN ABU BAKAR UMT 4:54.53  

6 243 AKRAM ZAKI BIN MOHD HAFEDZ UNISZA 5:04.06  

Exh 371 ANAS BIN ARIFFIN MAF 4:06.84  

- 105 MUHAMMAD ZAKWAN BIN RAZALI GMI DNF  

- 326 LUQMAN BIN NOOR AZAM UTHM DNF  

- 307 VARUNESH SELVARAJ USM DNS  

- 310 ADAM ASWAN BIN ASMADI USM DNS  

Heat 3 Start Time:

Pos Bib Athlete Team Result React Remark

1 247 TIRESSH A/L RAJAMOGAN UNITEN 4:40.88   Q

2 221 Mogeshkumar A/L Ragunathan UM 4:41.40   Q

3 302 Muhamad Adam Afdhal B. Abdul Razak USIM 4:41.42   Q

4 157 Loo Keng Shane TARUMT 4:43.00   q

5 314 NISHEN A/L SIVAM USM 4:47.35   q

6 115 RIVENESH A/L SUGU MARAN KKMAS 4:53.14  

7 312 MUHAMMAD SYAKIR BIN RAMLY USM 4:56.13  

8 118 AHMAD NAZEEM IMAN BIN AHMAD KAMIL KPTMB 5:00.25  

9 184 MUHAMMAD HARITH BIN HAMZAH UIAM 5:23.59  

- 278 MUHAMAD AFIQ ISKANDAR BIN ALI UPNM DQ  
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1500m Lelaki
Summary

Rank Heat Bib Name Team Result Remark

1 2 371 ANAS BIN ARIFFIN MAF 4:06.84

2 2 113 SYHIR NAWAS KHAN BIN ZARAISH KHAN KKMAS 4:22.65 Q

3 2 124 MUHAMMAD AMNAN HAIKAL BIN ROSLAN KPTMB 4:23.20 Q

4 3 247 TIRESSH A/L RAJAMOGAN UNITEN 4:40.88 Q

5 3 221 Mogeshkumar A/L Ragunathan UM 4:41.40 Q

6 3 302 Muhamad Adam Afdhal B. Abdul Razak USIM 4:41.42 Q

7 3 157 Loo Keng Shane TARUMT 4:43.00 q

8 2 112 YUVARAAJ A/L KARUNAMOORTI IICP 4:44.89 Q

9 1 207 Shawn Roshan Singh UM 4:46.59 Q

10 2 303 Hariz Khilfi Bin Ahmad Ezanee USIM 4:47.21 q

11 3 314 NISHEN A/L SIVAM USM 4:47.35 q

12 1 275 SYED ALI ZAINAL ABIDIN BIN SYED TAHA UPNM 4:47.37 Q

13 1 177 HAFY ZIKRY BIN MAZARUL ARIF UIAM 4:47.40 Q

14 1 150 Shim Kin How TARUMT 4:49.97

15 1 202 MUHAMMAD THAQIF LUTFI BIN AZMAN UKM 4:51.24

16 3 115 RIVENESH A/L SUGU MARAN KKMAS 4:53.14

17 2 362 ARFAN SULAIMAN BIN ABU BAKAR UMT 4:54.53

18 1 240 MUHAMMAD IDLAN BIN YUSOFF UNISZA 4:55.74

19 3 312 MUHAMMAD SYAKIR BIN RAMLY USM 4:56.13

20 1 224 AHMAD ADAM SYAKIR BIN AHMAD SHAHRUL UMPSA 4:58.74

21 3 118 AHMAD NAZEEM IMAN BIN AHMAD KAMIL KPTMB 5:00.25

22 1 336 MUHAMAD DANIAL ZUL HILMI BIN ABDUL JALIL UTHM 5:00.26

23 1 248 NIK AMIR FARIS BIN NIK AMIDI UNITEN 5:01.12

24 1 308 SHARVIN MURUGAN USM 5:01.80
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Rank Heat Bib Name Team Result Remark

25 2 243 AKRAM ZAKI BIN MOHD HAFEDZ UNISZA 5:04.06

26 1 164 Afif Hazim Bin Zamri @ Mohd Amri UCTATI 5:09.75

27 3 184 MUHAMMAD HARITH BIN HAMZAH UIAM 5:23.59

- 2 310 ADAM ASWAN BIN ASMADI USM DNS

- 2 326 LUQMAN BIN NOOR AZAM UTHM DNF

- 2 307 VARUNESH SELVARAJ USM DNS

- 2 105 MUHAMMAD ZAKWAN BIN RAZALI GMI DNF

- 3 278 MUHAMAD AFIQ ISKANDAR BIN ALI UPNM DQ
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